

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4791 OF 2025

Uma SreekanthPETITIONER

V/S

Sreekanth Konnavilakam Prathapkumar And AnRESPONDENT

Mr. Alok D Mishra (Through VC) a/w

Ms. Juilee Modak for Petitioner

Shri. Prasanna Malseh, APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 17th September, 2025

P.C. :

, S.O. 01/10/2025 as Fresh Matter.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)