

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4791 OF 2025

Uma Sreekanth

....PETITIONER

V/S

Sreekanth Konnavilakam Prathapkumar And AnRESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Murugaseelan Perumal a/w

Mr. Rahul S. Tiwari for Respondent

Mr. P. P. Malshe, APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 1st October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)