

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4791 OF 2025

Uma Sreekanth.

... Petitioner

Vs.

Sreekanth Konnavilakam
Prathapkumar and anr.

... Respondents

Alok D. Mishtra for the Petitioner.

Ms. Madhavi H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondents-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.
DATED : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P. C. :-

1) When the matter is called out, none appears for the Respondent No.1.

2) To give an opportunity to the Respondent No.1, stand over to 11th December, 2025.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)