

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 4791 OF 2025

Uma Sreekanth	...	Petitioner.
V/s.		
Sreekanth Konnavilakam		
Prathapkumar and Anr	...	Respondents.

Mr. Alok Mishra a/w Mr. Jilee Modak for the Applicant.
Mr. Murgaseelan Perumal a/w Shweta Kanna for the Respondent no.1.
Mr. Amit A. Palkar APP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATE : 12th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

At the request of learned counsel appearing for Respondent no.
1 stand over to 8th January, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)