

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4791 OF 2025

Uma SreekanthPETITIONER

V/S

Sreekanth Konnavilakam Prathapkumar And AnRESPONDENT

Adv. Alok D Mishra a/w Adv. Juilee M. for Petitioner

Adv. Murgaseelan Perumal a/w Adv. Shweta Kanna for
Respondent

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for Respondent - State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RANJITSINHA
RAJA BHONSALE J**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 17/02/2026. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)